
  

GOLDEN VALLEY  
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Football 

Varsity Head Coach – Rick Martinez 

 

JV Head Coach – Sergio Martinez 

 

Freshmen Head Coach – Andrew Powers 

2121 E. Childs Avenue  Merced, CA  95341  (209) 325-1865  Fax (209) 385-8002 

 

 

 

 
 

Day Date  Opponent   Location     Level  Time 

Fri. Aug. 16 Los Banos HS (Scrim.) GVHS     Frosh/JV  6:00pm 

Fri. Aug. 16 Los Banos HS (Scrim.) GVHS     Varsity  7:00pm 

Thur. Aug. 22 @ Livermore HS  Livermore HS    Frosh/Soph 5:30pm 

Fri. Aug. 23 @ Livermore HS  Livermore HS    JV   5:00pm 

Fri. Aug. 23 @ Livermore HS  Livermore HS    Varsity  7:00pm 

Fri. Aug. 30 Hoover HS   GVHS     JV   5:00pm 

Fri. Aug. 30 Hoover HS   GVHS     Varsity  7:00pm 

Thur. Sept. 5 @ Centennial HS  Centennial HS    Frosh/Soph 5:00pm 

Fri. Sept. 6 @ Centennial HS  Centennial HS    JV   5:00pm 

Fri. Sept. 6 @ Centennial HS  Centennial HS    Varsity  7:30pm 

Thur. Sept. 12 @ Livingston HS  Livingston HS     Frosh/Soph 6:00pm 

Fri. Sept. 13 Livingston HS  GVHS     JV   5:00pm 

Fri. Sept. 13 Livingston HS  GVHS     Varsity  7:00pm 

Thur. Sept. 19 Sonora HS   GVHS        Frosh/Soph 6:00pm 

Thur. Sept. 26 *@ Patterson HS  Patterson HS       Frosh/Soph 6:00pm 

Fri. Sept. 27 *Patterson HS  GVHS        JV   5:00pm 

Fri. Sept. 27 *Patterson HS  GVHS     Varsity  7:00pm 

Thur. Oct. 3  *Central Valley HS GVHS        Frosh/Soph 6:00pm 

Fri. Oct. 4  *@ Central Valley HS Ceres HS     JV   5:00pm 

Fri. Oct. 4  *@ Central Valley HS Ceres HS     Varsity  7:00pm 

Thur. Oct. 10 *@ Atwater HS  Atwater HS        Frosh/Soph 6:00pm 

Fri. Oct. 11 *Atwater HS  GVHS        JV   5:00pm 

Fri. Oct. 11 *Atwater HS  GVHS     Varsity  7:00pm 

Thur.  Oct. 17 *El Capitan HS  El Capitan HS    Frosh/Soph 6:00pm 

Fri. Oct. 18 *@ El Capitan HS  Merced College    JV   5:00pm 

Fri.  Oct. 18 *@ El Capitan HS  Merced College    Varsity  7:00pm 

Thur. Oct. 24 *Buhach Colony HS GVHS     Frosh/Soph 6:00pm 

Fri. Oct. 25 *@ Buhach Colony HS Atwater HS     JV   5:00pm 

Fri. Oct. 25 *@ Buhach Colony HS Atwater HS     Varsity  7:00pm 

Thur. Oct. 31 *@ Merced HS  Merced HS     Frosh/Soph 6:00pm 

Fri. Nov. 1 *Merced HS  GVHS     JV   5:00pm 

Fri.  Nov. 1 *Merced HS  GVHS     Varsity  7:00pm 
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